# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5111077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ZIP CODE INCORRECTLY ENTERED AND RECORDED AS 70193 TO 92000 previously recorded on Reel 046599 Frame 0315. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE RIGHTS AND INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XAVIER BATHELIER	07/27/2018
MARKUS UHLIG	07/24/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAURECIA INTERIEUR INDUSTRIE
Street Address:	2 RUE HENNAPE
City:	NANTERRE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15902741

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tack@reising.com

JAMES D. STEVENS C/O REISING ETHINGTON P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8161-3084-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 047470 FRAME: 0752**  source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047470 FRAME: 0753 Assignment Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XAVIER BATHELIER	07/27/2018
MARKUS UHLIG	07/24/2018

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA INTERIEUR INDUSTRIE
Street Address:	2 RUE HENNAPE
City:	NANTERRE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	70193

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15902741

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)689-4071

 Phone:
 248-689-3500

 Email:
 tack@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8161-3084-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
Signature:	/paula tack/
Date:	08/09/2018

Assignment Page 2 of 2

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT5090565 **Receipt Date:** 08/09/2018

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Xavier BATHELIER	, residing at 21 Grai	nd Rue, Saint Pierremont, FRANCE	08240
[Full Name of Assignor #1]  Arnaud DUVAL	vacidina at 11. allá	Residence Address) e des Hêtres, Charleville-Mezieres,	EDANCE 08000
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at 11, and	[Residence Address]	1101100 00000
Markus UHLIG	, residing at Schwal	bstrasse 114, Stuttgart, GERMANY	70193
[Full Name of Assignor #3]		[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
	at axion to	[кеминке минест	
do hereby assign, sell and so	at over to:		
	Faurecia Automotive		, located at
	2 Rue Hennape, Nar (Assigned's Addres	nterre FRANCE 92000	
	ed States in and to the inv , entitled:	assigns or other legal representative ventions and discoveries set forth in SEMBLY IN A VEHICLE	
which can be identified in th	ne United States Patent an	d Trademark Office as:	
Serial No15/902,7	741 , filed Febru	uary 22, 2018,	
applications, including orig said inventions and discov election, and we hereby as representatives, all rights o	inal, continuation, and diverse in the United State sign, sell and set over to f priority in and to said	ors, assigns or other legal repres- visional applications, and to receive s in its own name or names, or its said Assignee, its successors, assinventions and discoveries in the r and Filing Date in the spaces prov	e Letters Patent for in our name, at its signs or other legal United States. We
and all papers, including a perform any and all acts we deem necessary to secure the	pplications for Letters Pa hich said Assignee, its sereto the rights herein ass	s, assigns or other legal representation that the United States of any areaccessors, assigns or other legal religioned, sold and set over. And we have the with the rights granted herein.	nd all kinds and to epresentatives may
Date: Joly 27	<u>, lo18</u>	(1.112-	
This Form should be notarized or other	rwise legalized in the space below.	Xavier BATHELIER	
		Ameud DUVAL	<del></del>
		Markus UHLIG	
		manas di Ind	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Xavier BATHELIER	, residing at 21 Grand R	ue, Saint Pierremont, FRANCE 08240
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]
Arnaud DUVAL	, residing at 11, allée de	s Hêtres, Charleville-Mezieres, FRANCE 08000
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		(Residence Address)
Markus UHLIG	, residing at Schwabstra	sse 114, Stuttgart, GERMANY 70193
[Full Name of Assignor #3]		[Residence Address]
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor =4]		[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:	
	Faurecia Automotive Ind	
	[Full Legal Name of Assignce	
	2 Rue Hennape, Nanterre	e FRANCE 92000
	[Assignce's Address]	
(hereinafter referred to as A title and interest in the Unit United States Letters patent	ed States in and to the inventi , entitled: OBJECT HOLDER ASSEM	gns or other legal representatives, the entire right, ions and discoveries set forth in the application for IBLY IN A VEHICLE
	[Patent Application Title]	
which can be identified in the	he United States Patent and Tr	ademark Office as:
Serial No15/902,	741 , filed February	22, 2018,
election, and we hereby as representatives, all rights of	sign, sell and set over to sai of priority in and to said inve	its own name or names, or in our name, at its d Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal entions and discoveries in the United States. We d Filing Date in the spaces provided above.
and all papers, including a perform any and all acts wideem necessary to secure the	pplications for Letters Patent which said Assignee, its succe	signs or other legal representatives to execute any in the United States of any and all kinds and to essors, assigns or other legal representatives may ed, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and with the rights granted herein.
Date:		
This Form should be notarized or oth	erwise legalized in the space below.	Xavier BATHELIER
	ļ	Amaud DUVAL
	ŀ	
	<b>I</b>	
		Markus UHLIG
	1	i

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 047470 FRAME: 0757

**RECORDED: 08/27/2018**